ALIKE
High-speed, 1-Needle, Lockstitch Industrial
Sewing Machine

EE—AREAEI D

DDL-8700
Series

PARTS LIST

29346509
No.1305-01




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

1) %" mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As 1o the details of the change,refer to "List for informaticn of change”.
2) 01" e refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respactive parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the cofresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y Y NTHIBICELT
1. " FEiR" Mok SieA

1) "k ED s MBDA—Y Ty S EBLTSEEESh A BR e MELET,
FEARIL EERHBUX L 2BRMLTLEEW,
2)"01" o R—UTo" R ORMAEBEL TLE W

2. HEMOBEE, BEERL, 0.1, 25F0W@R. B (B X—bL) 2RLET,
3. R () K ANSESELTVWATSRTHAIIEERMKRLET.
4 L2 RV — —— — — Ber, BERTHHEERKLET,



CONTENTS

H &
1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ...........oooiiiiiiii 1
BHER - SABR
2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiennn 3
b - KFEBIIR
3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ................. 5
§MHE - arEh - TUERELR
4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS . .ottt ettt ettt e ee e et e 7
e R EITREE®
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ... 0ii ittt et 9
*% Y ER
6. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS . ... oottt e et e 11
Ka TR R
7.0IL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS .. ..ottt ettt et e 13
I 4% |
8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS ... ..ttt 15
2OV N R REER
9. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . ...ttt e et e e e 16
RO EAR
10. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL=8T00H ... ...ttt e e 17
DDL—8700HEARS |
11, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORDDL—8700A ........ov\ i B 18
DDL—8700A¥RAMS
12. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL=8T00L ...... ...\ttt ian e aaaae e 19
DDL—-8700L#HES
13.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... ... 0.0t tiianar e 21
EHEEHY A
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . ..o\ ittt ittt ettt et 22

£



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SHER - SRR




REF.NO_ _ NOTE __ PARTNO. _ _ _______1] DESCRIPTION | J A S A Qty
1 220-02159 FACE PLATE ASM. Av4R(43) 1
2 229-02209 FACE PLATE GASKET RYAAN IEY 1
3 $S-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 b33y 1/8-44 L=4 1
4 229-007587 FACE PLATE OIL SHIELD ASM. Av7T 2k on v (43) 1
5 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG PoAby 2
6 TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
7 §5-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 AT 23 3/16-28 L=9 8
8 229-00401 WINDOW PLATE T {4 1
9 110-00619 GASKET LN WAS £ 1

10 TA-2000502-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAty 1

11 TA-2101002-R0  RUBBER PLUG FARY 1

12 229-325652 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASM. {7y (I3) 1

13 229-32503 THREAD GUIDE ROD 1My HE Y (n

14 229-32602 THREAD GUIDE DISK NPV IR S (2)

15 229-32701 THREAD GUIDE DISK SPRING ATV IN 3 (1)

16 SD-0380652-SL  HINGE SCREW D=3.8 H=5.5 ¥ vy D=3.8 =5.5 (1)

17 229-20706 TWO EYELET THIAL M 1

18 229-00609 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER SRS T 1

19 . 58-4120615-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

20 $8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 At 33 3/16-28 L=6 1

21 529-20508 ARM TEREAD GUIDE A T-MMFYHA 1

22 110-01500 SCREW T-AAMTYH A MARY 1

23 229-45356 THREAD TENSION ASM. AT EVMEES) 1

24 229-21308 THREAD TENSION NUT S =S n

25 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER AMFRRTE FH{FYD A (1)

26 220-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING, A ANFITIN F(A) [§))]

27 229-21803 DISK STOPPER £hFIYTE FH¥z (1

28 229-21506 THREAD TENSICN DISK Lh¥avsd 5 {2)

29 229-21209 THREAD TENSICN POST ASEVS W] {1

30 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ThpUN (1)

a1 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE IS EL; WL n

32 $$-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 FAZY 9/64-40 L=5.5 (n

33 $5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MARY 15/64-28 L=7 !

34 B3118-552-E00  TENSION RELEASING ) 1

35 §1 B1109-552-000  THROAT PLATE [NEE 1

36 S5-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 9

37 229-20607 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-MMTYHB 1

3 $§-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v73y" 11/64-40 L=6 1

39 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 pAtY D=12 .5 L=4 2

40 $S-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA' 3% 3/16-28 L=9 3

4] 229-01250 SLIDE PLATE ASM. AN MR(73) 1

42 229-01201 SLIDE PLATE LR {1}

43 229-01300 SLIDE PLATE SPRING 2N D4R R (1)

44 $8-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 v33y' 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)

45 229-01003 BED SCREW STUD NSRS 4

46 02 110-28008 THROAT PLATE INEE] 1

47 02 229-01904 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUbt vhn - 1

48 02 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL 1t b F2043-H(16) 1

49 03 229-01807 INDICATION PLATE B 24V Featy At v (B) 1

50 $§5-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TALI3Y 11/64-40 L= 5 2

5l §1 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LAREL,3 (SMALL). 7Y VN 3(Tan) |

52 229-01805 GROUND MARK VAl VIS B 1

53 229-02605 RULER STOP SEAT I av¥ pAY 1

NOTE (yEdd) 0l....EXCEPT JE JExX K<
02....FOR JE JEM
03....FOR JA JAR



2 MAIN SHAFT & THREAD-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
b - RAEBIR




REF.NQ  NOTE _ __PART RO, _ __ ______ DESCRIPTION _________. LS U SO S Qy
i 58-8161150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 bAZ¥ 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
2 229-19559 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM T Ty 2 (43) 1
3 229-19203 OIL PROTECTING RUBBER VA AVE A2 3 1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Vyrrveny 23 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASHM. Vhrve' v 3 (1)
6 @1 BIB05-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING FYR Y =N AT YV (2)
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NIF rIus (D
8 B1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD P F A5 V2 b (1)
9 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW vy IRy (1)

10 229-03157 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. FITLZA(F3) 1
11 S5S-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 1L=16 M%Y" 9/32-28 L=16 ()
12 S55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 “MAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
13 R0O-0442401-00  RUBBER RING Qv (1
14 SS-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=1i6 TAv73y 9/32-28 L=16 (1)
15 229-03108 COUNTER WEIGHT VATERS] (1
16 229-100563 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASH, RPUSYIYHA(SR) 1
17 S$S-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 b33y 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
18 229-10004 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM AU IvhA (D)
19 §$S-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b3y 9/64-40 L=6 2

20 229-03405 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR Ty pyaAAL 1

21 110-02508 OIL SEAL AN AN -R 1

22 RC-18560001-KP SNAP RING 18.5 Ch Aty 18.5 1

23 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. DYy 2ASANIE(H3) 1

24 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

25 229-03207 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT WY IYLARR 1

26 * B1215-552-000 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR P3vh aV3- FI-RIHS- 1

27 229-03306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE WY PFHARN 1

28" % 1i0-02904 ROLLER FELT AV7 alay FALI TR 1

29 229-27206 HAND WHEEL LAY A 1

3G $8-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MARY" 156/64-28 L=15 2

31 229-03009 MAIN SHAFT IV 1

32 229-03900 ADJUSTING PIN Py FaNARFAGEYL v i

33 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING oVus 1

34 229-10103 THRUST COLLAR APV Iy HAZT A 1
NOTE (#:3) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS EBIR S,



3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

» 3THY - TEBAER

G

5
23
26

4 .
s I B

o




REF. N0 . NOTE ~ PARTNO. . . . DESCRIPTION _________. LR S S Quy_
1 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP NYE ST ARNEYY T 1
2 229-06101 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER PO TN 1
3 229-06002 NEEDLE BAR nIF 4 1
4 229-06457 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER ASM. M R %(73) 1
5 8§5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E53Y" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
6 * B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK NUEO& % Ty a0 1
7 229-20805 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MIF TV 1
8 229-06200 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER PYE OFRARN 3
9 $S-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 hE53Y" 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

10 229-06309 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE PYE 9L b RS l

11 MDB- 10081400 NEEDLE DBX1 £14 nll DBX1 #14 1

12 B1306-155-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASM, Ry AT 2 23 1

13 B1306-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER Trhngt Ay 23 (n
14 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASM, YIRENYT AR K4 23 (n
15 35-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MFY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
16 B1306-155-0A0  PINION ASM. TN LY $3- 23 (1)
17 $8-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
18 B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER YAMEN AR K3 (n
19 B1307-155-0A0  GEAR ASM. LARGE b2 LAV A B W R (1)

20 S8-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bA%Y 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

21 B1308-155-040  PINION ASM. 2NV AN EIVELIEE] (1)

22 3$5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MR 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

23 229-05004 UPRIGHT SHAFT Arat 1

24 B1830-127-0A0  HOOK ASM, By (73) 1

25 229-05103 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER A7y FUT ARk 1

26 228-05202 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 877 FIRARN 1

27 229-16308 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSH, REAR IRV TUIIALR 1

28 $5-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FATRY 3/16-28 L=9 1

29 229-17157 THRUST COLLAR ASM., REAR FEY FRFANOII(43) 1

30 SS-611i0420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 ka3 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)

31 228-16001 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT bV 1

32 229-16407 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING FINGER Tl vAtr 1

33 55-4110915-TFP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Far iy 11/64-40 L=9 1

34 01 MC-2005009-00  NEEDLE 134 90 pY F1AYY 134 NMOO 1

35 229-16100 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSH, FRONT JEY IRIARN 1

36 229-17058 THRUST COLLAR ASM., FRONT FRY IAFAMIITL(II) 1

37 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAFF 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

38 229-16555 OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. FEY IVIDARY (F3) 1

a8 229-16605 OIL WICK BAAA b ¥ g (1

40 229-16506 SET SCREW FEY AVLPARY (1)

41 229-32909 BOBBIN ey 1

42 B1837-012-0A0  BOBBIN CASE ASM. FEyr-z g3 1

43 01 229-06705 NEEELE BAR B NIE B 1

NOTE (7F3) 01....FOR JE JEA



4.HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
#E X B iFEiMR

29

I




REF.NO _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCREPTION_ _______._. LS R aty_ _
1 229-07802 HAND LIFTER AHITE LA - 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW AHITY VN - PARY 1
3 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oryy 1
4 229-08552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM, FHI7r hA(23) 1
5 229-07000 PRESSER BAR AEIE Y |
6 229-07307 THREAD GUIDE KFLE 0 STV 1
7 110-06509 LINK SHAFT LETH WY h 1
8 $%5-T7091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 ThEIRY 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
9 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed 4149 5 3

10 S8-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FMAZI 1/4-40 1=8 1
1 SS-6090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 v32y" 9/64-40 L=9 2
12 229-08909 HINGE SCREW b 7h ok v viY 1
13 5D-0720331-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 A vay D=7.24 H=3.3 1
14 229-08800 KNEE LIFTER LINK & M LA VY 1
15 229-09006 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD k¥ 7 Ly AR Y 1
16 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSEING, LOWER THLE UyAALL 1
17 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E¥ 4bA7 b 2
18 229-20201 RETURN SPRING {PIRA{RED TN 3 1
19 229-20409 THREAD RELEASE PIN SPRING APahAE YN G 1
20 B1524-012-0B4  PRESSER FOOT ASM, It (n0h -h vR) 23 1

21 320-20300 THREAD RELEASE SUPFORTING PIN ARalAFY 3y I

22 229-20003 THREAD RELEASE PLATE {h2hALH 1

23 11¢-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT AhaRALRT 1

24 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AprFaveyiy 1

25 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT AFIFITEYRY FIb 1

26 729-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR TELFVHE W 1
27 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING FHIFATEIN 2 1

28 229-07208 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ATH 0a ¥ H

29 229-08354 KNEE LIFTING CROSS ROD ASM. e 7 2ad v(r3) 1

30 229-08156 LIFTING LINK ASM. S50 M VG EY (D)

31 RE-0500000-K3  E-RING Er 447 5 (N

32 229-08008 LIFTING PLATE EE7h 14 (1)
a3 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E#* 2pA7 5 (1)
34 229-08305 ENEE LIFTING CROSS ROD (SN E-NF 3] {0



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
XY Bk




REF_NO__ NOTE _ _ PARTNG. _ __ __ __ __|] DESCRIPTION _______ ... SRR S SR Qty _
1 229-11408 FEED REGULATOR CONNCTING ROD ArUFINEYOY 1
2 229-11607 WALKING FOOT PIN C ArYFATEIY [y |
3 5§-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t5%y 9/64-40 L=6 2
4 229-11606 FEED REGULATOR APVFATEYS £ 1
5 229-11705 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING APNFITEIR L AN 1
B SS-T120770-50 SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 TIES3y 3/16-28 L=7 T
7 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW VAT EVASE 1
8 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING AXIFINEIE YN} 1
g 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN APFEIE Y 1

10 229-11903 FEED DIAL IR YR 1

T SS-GTEIBE0-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 TrFY 4716-28 =18 T

12 229-10202 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD POENT vl N 1

13 229-11101 WALKING FCOT PIN C a0 v 1

14 55-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k5%3" 9/64-40 L=6 1

15 229- 15003 CONNECTING ROD ¥ avy kpyary 1

TG RO-0922702-00 RUEEER RING orvr T

17 229-12406 FEED LEVER SPRING AN -A 3 1

1% RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EX 4M47 5 1

19 229-12257 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. APVLN -9F (23) 1

20 229-12505 FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW APVLN -9F RARY 1

21 RE-TUGU0000-K0 T-RING EF 3Fx7 & |

22 229-11309 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING FALIVYIN R i

23 229-10806 ADJUST LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FANHVYIIFYY JA 2

24 229-10905 WALKING FOOT PIN A Z{A{R70E VA 2

25 229- 10707 CONNECTING LINK B LYy B 2

75 229-10608 CONNECTING LINK & IBZELIZEY Z

27 229-10459 FEED ADJUSTING LINK ASM. AVFINLIVYH(HT) 1

28 229-12703 FEED LEVER b PV 1

29 $5-8150710- 8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Ay 15/64-28 L=7 2

30 $5-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b53¥ 8/64-40 L=6 2

3T T79-40803 TYED BAR SHATT FVE 15 5 T

a2 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13,8 Ch 4pA7 13,8 1

33 04 BIBI3-012-A00 FEED DOG A A28 A 1

34 $S-4080620- TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 I3y 1/8-44 L=6 2

35 229-71857 FEED BASE ASM. VAL RE 1

15 F29-41305 REGULATCR LTNK SPRIRG HOOK FITEI VIR 347 |

37 8§-7110510-SP SCREW 11/84-40 =5 L3y 11/64-40 L= 5 2

18 229-13701 FEED SPRING HOOK AHIN 24y 1

39 225-12901 FEED ROCKER SHAFT YRSt A b 1

40 229-11002 WALKING FOOT PIN B Za{47ve vB 1

ES SS-G090620- 5P SUREW9764°407 156 €55y 9/64-40 L=4 |

42 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 oy 9/32-28 1

43 229-10350 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. AR VT (23) 1

44 §§-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 TAYIRY 3/16-28 L=14 (1

45 229-15151 FEED ARM COMPL. ¥ AUy A2I0F (23) 1

1B SS-7TTZIGT0-SF SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 YACF7y 3716-28 L=15.5 R

47 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8§ 4 vyt D=10 H=8 1

48 229-15201 FEED DRIVING SHAFT ¥anh 20y 1

49 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. YOS IRIAMII(II) 1

50 $8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 }ARY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

51 779- 13008 FEED ROUCKER SHAFT BUSHING Ty 7AER I

52 02 B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING CIARE NN 17 1

53 85-7110740-TP SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 TAL5RY 11/64-40 L=7 1

54 RC-0D150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 CIr 4h2y 13.8 1

55 229-40654 FEED ROCKER ASM. AP0R 4957 (1) 1

58 SS-TIZT10-TP SCREW 3/T6-28 L=14 YRESRYT 3/16-28 L=14 (@]

57 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 v34 b % 4,8X8.4X0.8 (1)

58 01 229-13800 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD B Z{N{A209h (B) 1

59 03  B1613-012-100 FEED DOG I F7n 1 1

60 229-13008 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING K03 TR 1

(i} TI9-04155 METN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASH, AR SYA SIS T

62 . 8§-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAFY 1/4-40 L=6 (n

63 RO-0781901-00 RUBBER RING oYy |

64 229-12604 FEED REVERSE SHAFT RPN -3 ) 1

65 229-12802 FEED LEVER SHAFT BUSHING APV -5 2ARL |

&6 SH-80ETUSU-TP STREW 7%¥ W6 L=10 I

87 SM-8061010-TP SCREW bARY" M6 L=10 1

68 229-15359 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM, ¥ A9y A7VIARA(23) 1

69 §S-7111120-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=10,5 ALY 11/64-40 1=10,5 1

NOTE (¥%3L)

01....FOR JE,JA

02....SELECTIVE PARTS {FOR JE, J4)

03....FOR JA,ST
04....FOR JE

- 10 -

JE, JAH
BHEE R JE, JAR)
JA,STH

JEH

—
—



6. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS
e h B bR

- 11 —



REF,NO __NOTE _ __PARTNO. = ____ DESCRIPTION . LSRR S Quy_ _
1 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW Fia i 1
2 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
3 229-24401 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE Buy r%abhant 47" 1
4 $8-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Far 3y 15/64-28 L=9 1
5 229-24609 RUBBER JOINT RI0IN AT YN F 1
6 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 AT 3% 3/16-28 L=6 1
7 229-25101 O1L FELT PRESSER pILNA AN ANE 5 S 1
8 229-24153 RETURN PIPE ASM. Byanne 47 (23) 1
9 229-24302 RETURN PIPE HOLDER HYNIYN 47 FHL (D

10 CQ-2520000-00  OIL WICK ¥y 0.3

1 239-24500 HOOK CIL TUBE BYEIVIN AT 1

12 229-24807 PIPE HOLDER, LOWER A 4T ATV 1
13 $8-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA' 3y 15/64-28 L=9 |
14 229-249086 OIL REGULATOR SCREW SPRING aNaFIATEYRY N 3 1
t5 229-25002 OIL REGULATOR SCREW YEY SRIAAAZ) ITFIORY RS 1
16 229-23056 OIL PUMP ASM. ¥avak v7 A (73) 1
17 229-23304 PUMP BODY INSTALLING PLATE FAVAE PAN LY E (N
18 SL-4030851-SF SCREW M3 L=8 9 aYE Fa 23V M3 L=8 (3)

19 229-23007 PUMP RODY Foyroad (1)

20 220-23700 [MPELLER A" 5- (1

21 SE-4301041-SR  SCREW D=3 L=10 27 2{1 3y D=3 L=10 [E))

22 229-23205 PUMP BODY COVER 3 V7 R{TA {1

23 229-23809 PUMP BODY SUPPORT PLATE VT R0 (n

24 229-23403 PLUNGER 7 I ¥ (1

25 229-23601 PLUNGER SPRING 7Y YNk (1)

26 229-23502 PLUNGER SCREW TIYY -3y (N

27 229-23908 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OILING PIPE YR IRIYIN AT (1)

28 SS-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L5Ey 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

29 229-24005 PUMP BODY STRUT BV ALYy 1

- 12 -



7. CIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

R

-13 -



REF, N0 _ _NOTE _ PARTNO. . _._ DESCRILPTION _________. LI e T, S aty_ _
1 229-31851 OIL RESERVOIR ASM, 77 RN (Fya ) 1
2 229-31802 OIL RESERVOIR 77 35 ) (1)
3 229-31901 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 73R RUN %Y (1)
4 229-32008 RUBBER CUSHION o7 $3I3 4 (4)
5 SS-6700710-SH  SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 e3:y 6/16-24 L=7 (1)
6 RO-1082401-00 RUBBER RING 0y (D
7 229-32107 KNEE LIFTING ROTATING ARM v 7 B{FT (1
8 229-32206 SPRING e TR RFVRETN R (n
9 RE-1000000-X0 E-RING 10 Ed 2MA7 10 (1)

190 229-32404 VERTICAL SHAFT FITTING ARM b FFAFY LYY (1
11 229-34707 SCREW Y TRATY 2RO ARy (2)
12 NM-G060001-SE  NUT M6 QYHIFE M6 131 (2)
13 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 pARY (2
14 SM-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 nyhsE Ab (L
15 229-32305 KNEE PRESS CROSS SHAFT e 733y (L)
16 220-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. b TR H(I3) 1
17 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER b TEIRDA - (1)
18 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT L TRAFY Y (1)
19 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER E¥ 7R4AT A (1)

20 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE v 74 (1)

21 220-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT e F{A%TT ey

22 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nyyrE b M6 L=12 (0

23 229-31703 KNEE LIFTER PUSH ROD Ed T AYE Y 1

- 14 —



8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS
OV b AN RERR

1 229-33451 BELT COVER ASM. AT MR - (73) 1
2 229-33402 BELT COVER A AT BN -A (1)
3 229-33501 BELT COVER A CAP A" LRR -AYTY T 0]
4 229-33659 BELT COVER B COMPL, A RN -B(aYaT9) (1)
5 229-33600 BELT COVER B AT Whpn -8 (1)
6 229-33755 BELT COVER B L1D AGH, N IRBN ~BTR{7E) D
i 229-33907 BELT COVER STRUT NORMIA =Y FaY (1
8 229-34004 SET SCREW A LMIRT -ARARY (2)
9 $S-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 N3y 3/16-28 1=14 (N
10 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10.5X1 ¥4 ¥ 5X10,5X1 (1
1 SK-3412000-5C WOCD SCREW D=4 .1 =20 TEFFY  Ded . 1 L=20 {2y
12 WP-0450826-5C WASHER 4 _5X10X0.8 kst I 2 4.5X10X0. 8 (2)
13 229-27354 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. AIFIOF (¥ 1) 1
14 229-28501 THREAD TENSION POST BASE IS EHSELVF BE | (1
15 58-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ' %% 11764-40 Las (1)
16 229-28507 THREAD TENSLON DISK FISEDS} ] ()
17 229-29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING {bFIIIN % (n
18 229-28808 NUT {AFI0FHIH (1)
19 $§-7110350-87 SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 vhk33y 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
20 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE 1% At¥T{d (1)
i3 229-25303 CONTROL RUBBER LZEFERTE 0
22 220-28105 BOBBIN PRESSER PR ARy o 24 (1
23 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 & vay D=4.9 H=2.6 (n
24 $8-7081310-SP SCREW 1/B-44 L=12.5 /L3I 1/8-44 1=12.5 (1)
25 55-8110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 NARY 11/64-40 L=5 (1
26 229-28709 THREAD TENSION POST ISEIES LT ] 5]
27 229-27305 BOBBIN WINDER BASE haik £ (1)
28 220-27404 BOBBIN WINDER ISET (1)
29 220-27602 BOBBIN WINDER SPINDLE {hexy (1
30 SK-3412000-8C W0OD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 vARZEY  D=4,1 L=20 2
31 WP-0450825-5C WASHER 4.5XK10X0.5 v5F Jy & 4.5K10%0.8 7

-~ 15—



9. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
AR E R

REF. NO_ _NOTE_ _ PARTNO. ____  _ _DESCRIPTION _________ . t_v _%__ o .. Qry _
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1MAFIF(I3) 1
2 226-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AhTETL A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN AN LY W (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION TR Shvyay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1A ey 5 (2)
6 SM-BO61610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v3375° M6 L=1b )
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 15 E 9yAhFy (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {R5H oh1 2 A (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 3 Sasa ' (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST RO, UPPER AMAFE B(9L) (1)

11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT ThAFH 9% 7 (n

12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 TFAT IRy NS L=14 {2)

13 KM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 yhrFeh M5 {2)

14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IMAFE T (¥4) {1)

15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {h3F (2)

16 WS-0510002-XN ~ SPRING WASHER N EF H R 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)

17 NM-B050001-SE  NUT MS u¥hsiyh M5 (2)

18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 avEyFYh M16X1.5 1v1 (D

19 WP-1612616-SE WASKER 16X30X2.6 25 ol M (2)

20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ARk 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

—-16 —



10. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL—-8700H
DDL-87 0 0H&ERARESR

-

6

AN
BN e N

| 71
! \
B
_ 10 1 I
H—ee L N

1 110-91659 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. By FuRy I3 1
2 110-91600 NEEDLE BAR CRANK H nYE Y r3v2 H (1}
3 B1114-012-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN ANTVIAE - 1
4 229-T70206 NEEDLE BAR niE Y 1
5 B1505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING AHL F3-+I0° 3 1
6 * 229-62054 THREAD TENSTON ASM. AbFATY(23) 1
7 * 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING AMFIOIN 7 (n
8 229-62203 FEED SPRING RACK AVUN 3y 1
2 110-91204 ADJUST LINK SPRING Favey Yz N3 1
10 * 220-70313 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING ,LOWER PIF USEAL 1
11 Bi419-553-000  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NI - BTV 1
12 229-62104 INNER HOOK PRESSER H A wiyH 1
13 B1109-555-H0B  THROAT PLATE (H) ni44 H 1
14 B1613-5565-H00  FEED DOG (H) F20n H 1
15 B1213-552-000-A OIL ADJUSTING PIN J3vhala- F3-g¥e v 1
16 110-92459 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASM. ¥aay' v 73 1
17 $5-6080320-SF  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 ko3t 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
18 01 MC-2005013-00  NEEDLE 134 NM130 Al 134 130 1
19 MDB-100B2100 NEEDLE DBX1 #21 »J DBX1 £21 i
20 * D1524-555-EBL  PRESSER FOOT ASM, I avF¥T 23 (A0 -M YY) i
NOTE (37d) 01....FOR JE JEA

-17 —



11. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-8700A

DDL—-8700ABEAKS

REF. N0 NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . DESCRIPTLON __________| L A . S Qty
1 229-40506 FEED DIAL b TALEL S 1
2 BI613-012-100  FEED DOG I A2Une 1 1
3 BOL17-552-A00  BOBBIN ey 1
4 R1109-552-000  THROAT PLATE ISR 1
5 110-92558 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. MI7d hA (73) !
6 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T AL FI-RYN 3 1
7 MDA-100B0OS00 NEEDLE DAX1 #9 Y DAXL # 9 1
8 110-73756 THREAD TENSION ASM, {hFa%y 43 1
9 D3128-555-D00  TAKE-UP SPRING IhrYn % (1

10 B3111-126-008  TENSION POST SOCKET {MFI-Y F -84 (1)
11 D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING IREDE 1)

- 18 -



12. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL—~8700L

DDL—8700LEHES

- 19 —



REF. N0 ~_NOTE ___PARTNO. _ ___ _____ DESCRIPTION _ _________1 LSS SR, S Qty _ _
1 110-62858 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Wy Fubety (1) 1
2 110-62809 NEEDLE BAR CRANK U G pIvs (n
3 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN fRTYHE 1
4 % 110-62007 THROAT PLATE, A INEE Y 1
5 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT, A AT AREAT - YR A 1
6 D1524-126-WBA  PRESSER FOOT ASN. FIRY ¥ aYftr 23 1
7 * 110-62601 FEED DOG hed) 1
8 229-70206 NEEDLE BAR AIE Y 1
9 % . 220-70313 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING ,LOWER NI UIEARL 1

10 229-70404 NEEDLE BAR THREAD HOOK W EAY ] 1
11 MDB- [00B2100 NEEDLE DBXI #21 n) DBXT #21 I
12 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1{/8-44 L= 2.5 b33y 1/8-44 1=2.5 1
13 B1505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING FHL F3-¥Yn 3 1
14 229-62054 THREAD TENSTON ASM. {MFATY(r3) 1
15 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING {hFavyn’ i 49
16 229-72707 THREAD GUIDE C FITTING PLATE {PTYFACHIIH44 I
17 WP-0371016-SD  WASHIR 3.7X8X1 b3 ¥ 3 3.7X8X1 1
18 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 DY 9/64-40 !
19 229-72608 ARM THREAD GUIDE C T-AMWFuH{ C i

20 229-70958 FEED ADJUST LINK ASM. FPVFAIEINY 2 A3 i

21 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR AANEN - RS- 2

22 $§-7120640-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 k3% 3/16-28 L=6 1

23 229-70552 FELD ECCENTRIC CAM ASM, APIAYTY RS 73 1

24 229-70503 FEED ECCENTRIC CAM L ArUayyyha L (1)

25 229-72806 FEED ECCENTRIC CAM SETSCREW APINYYY AL ALY {2)

26 229-45455 THREAD TENSION ASM. ,NO.1 B AIF MY (43) 1

27 229-45406 THREAD TENSTON POST &L FLMFANIE Y (D

28 220-45604 THREAD TENSION GUIDE 2 AL ELNFIIITVH (n

29 229-45802 THREAD TENSION DISK B ALF{N AT 3 (2)

30 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING A {LFIMFININ 3 (1

31 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT 4 {{FBFIVIFID (N

32 229-71550 FEED LEVER ARM ASM. A2 -9F 23 1

33 S§-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 W3Ry 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
34 229-71105 FEED REGULATOR ROD A0 Fadeyoyh 1

35 229-71204 FEED REGULATCR BASE PIN AI0Faleyy fu Y 1

36 229-71303 FEED REGULATOR BASE FIVFavER { 1

37 229-71402 FEED DIAL VAL MRS 1

38 229-71006 FEED REGULATOR BASE SPRING AIVFanLIR 4N % 1

39 229-71709 'FEED REVERSE SPRING LA -n 3 1

40 229-70602 FEED SPRING HOOK VALY U] 1

a1 229-70701 HORTZONTAL FEED RGD SIS TAITTS 1

42 229-70859 HOR1ZONTAL FEED ARM ASM. ZAN{FIVHF B3 1

43 58-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 E3%y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 {1

44 229-72251 VERTICAL FEED ARM ASM. VLA VAL S Al ) 1

45 $8-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v32y° 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)

46 529-70156 HAND WHEEL ASM. VIR 1

47 229-70107 HAND WHEEL AR AR (n

48 SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 =15 MARY" 15/64-28 L=15 (2)

49 110-62759 OIL HOOK ASM. ¥avay v (23) 1

50 110-72907 BELT COVER, A AT RPN - A 1
51 110-73004 BELT COVER, B PO S T 1
52 55-4701415-SD  SCREW SINE S 2

- 20 -



13.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

EEWHERY 2 b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When preavious parts(0Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEEMIE, H%Rev. No  lEZEB{F &y,

BaBRESGVEEDG AL, RS had Ty, JHNTEZT,
29346509

No.1305-[01]- - Rev.No.

x*A:Added partsBNBS/D:0bsoleted parts¥BRER/E:ErratumnilE

4

Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. N
* No. | B Ne, & # * No. | E No, & i
D| 0O 4 26 229-04007 A o1 4 26 |B1215-552-000
D 00 4 281229-03702 A 01 4 28|1110-02904
D 00 6 6(229-06507 A 01 6 6  B1414-555-000
D| 00 17 6[110-73558 A 01 17 6229-62054
D| 0O 17 71B3114-232-000 Al 01 17 7(1229-62005
b | Q0 17 101229-70305 A 01 17 10(229-70313
D 00 17 20|B1511-543-BBA A 01 17 20| D1524-5655-EBL
D| 0O 20 41229-70008 Al 01 20 41110-62007
D 0o 20 71229-72103 A 01 20 7(110-62601
D 00 20 91229-70305 A 01 20 91229-70313
'\ .

- 21 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS Al
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF
% H N X H N % " _NO 2% H_NO

B1109-552-000 2 35 SD-0450261-SP 15 23 SS-8660810-TP 6 20 229-06309 6 10

B1109-652-000 18 4 SD-0720331-8P 8§ 13 5S-8660810-TP 6 22 229-06457 6 4

B1109-555-HOB 17 13 SD-1000801-SH 10 47 SS-8660810-TP 3 10 229-06705 6 43

E1114-012-000 1% 3 SE-4301041-SR 12 21 55-8681650-TP 4 11 229-07000 8 5

B1213-552-000-A4 17 15 SK-3412000-SC 15 11 229-07109 8 16

B1215-552-000 4 26 SK-3412000-SC 15 30 TA-0850604-R0 2 5 229-07208 8 28

B1305-012-0A0 6 14 SL-4030851-SF 12 18 TA-1250406-R0 2 39 229-07307 8 6

B1306-1565-0A0 6 16 SK-4051405-SE 16 12 TA-1250705-R0O 2 6 229-07406 8 27

B1306-155-0B0 6 13 SK-6061610-SC 16 6 TA-2000502-R0 2 10 229-037606 8 24

B1306-165-0C0 6 12 SM-8061010-TP 10 67 TA-2101002-R0 2 11 229-07604 8 25

B1307-155-0A0 6 19 SM-8061050-TP 10 66 229-07703 8 26

B1307-155-0B0 6 18 SM-8063012-TR 13 13 WP-0371016-SD 20 17 229-07802 8 1

B1308-155-0A0 6 21 SM-9061203-5E 13 22 WP-0450826-SC 15 12 229-08008 8 32

B1408-552-000 4 ) SM-9061853-SR 13 14 WP-0450826-SC 15 31 229-08156 8 30

B1414-565-000 6 b S$§-2110920-TP 2 36 WP-0480856-SP 10 BT 229-083056 8 34

B1419-553-000 17 11 S8-4080620-TP 10 34 WP-0501016-SD 15 10 229-08354 8 29

B1505-227-T0O0-A 18 6 88-4110515-8P 15 16 WP-1612616-SE i6 19 229-08552 8 4

B1606-6562-000-A 17 5 S8-4110915-TP 6 33 WS~0510002-KN 16 16 229-08800 8§ 14

B1506-562-000-A 20 13 585-4120615-SP 2 19 WS-1643202-KR 16 20 229-08909 8 12

B1521-555-000 8 2 88-4120615-SP 2 20 229-09006 8 15

B1524-012-0BA 8 20 S8-4120615-3P 12 6 116-00619 2 9 229-10004 4 18

B1613-012-4A00 10 33 S58-4120915-SF 2 7 1106-01500 2 22 229-10053 4 16

B1613-012-100 10 589 S§-4120915-8P 2 40 110-02608 4 21 229-10103 4 34

B1613-012-100 18 2 SS-4120915-SP 6 28 110-02904 4 28 229-10202 10 12

B1613-555-HO0 17 14 58-4121415-8SP 15 g 110-056204 4 7 229-10350 10 43

B1636-581-CQ0 10 52 S8-4150915-8P 12 4 110-06509 8 7 229-10458 10 27

B1830-127-0A0 6 24 S8-4150915-SP 12 13 110-18108 8§ 23 229-10608 10 26

BI837-012-040 6 42 S8-4701415-8D 20 62 110-23504 20 5 229-10707 10 25

B1903-552-000 4 9 S5-6060210-SP 2 44 110-23603 20 21 229-10806 10 23

B1905-541-BO0 4 6 S8-6080320-SP 17 17 110-28008 2 46 229-10905 10 24

B3111-126-000 18 10 S8-6080320-SP 20 12 110-39062 4 5 229-11002 10 40

B3118-552-EG0 2 34 SS-6080410-SF 2 3 113-39070 4 4 229-11101 10 13

BO117-5562-A00 18 3 S8-6090620-SP 10 14 110-62007 20 4 229-11308 10 22

58-6090620-SF 10 30 110-62601 20 7 229-11408 10 1

CM-3002000-01 2 48 SS-6090620-SP 10 41 110-62759 20 49 229-11507 10 2

CM-3002001-4A1 2 b1 SS-6090650-SP 4 19 110-62809 20 2 229- 11606 10 4

CQ-2520000-00 1210 SS5-6090670-TP 6 5 110-62858 20 1 229-117056 10 5

S85-6090670-TP 10 3 110-72907 20 50 229-11804 10 7

D1524-126-WBA 20 6 S§-6090810-SpP 8 11 110-73004 20 51 229-11903 10 10

D1524-555-EBL 17T 20 S5-6110420-TP 6 30 110-73756 18 8 229-12000 10 9

D3128-555-D00 18 9 S8-6110610-TP 2 38 110-91204 17 9 229-12109 10 8

D3129-555-D00 18 11 $8-6111010-TP 12 28 110-91600 17 2 229-12257 10 19

88-6121610-SP 20 43 110-91659 17 1 229-12406 10 7

MC-2005009-00 6 34 S8-6121610-SP 20 45 110-92459 17 186 229-12505 10 20

MC-2005013-00 17 18 S8-6121860-SP 10 11 110-92558 18 5 - 229-12604 10 64

MDA-100B0S00 18 ki S8-6661110-SP 4 17 229-12703 10 28

MDB- 100B1400 6 11 SS-6700710-SH 13 5 229-00401 2 8 229-12802 10 65

MDB-100B2100 17 19 S8-7080510-TP 6 9 229-00609 2 18 229-12901 10 39

MDB-100B2100 20 1% §8-7081310-8P 15 24 229-007567 2 4 229-13008 10 51

§§-7091110-SP 8 8 229-01003 2 45 229-13008 10 60

NM-6050001-SE 16 13 §S-7110350-SP 15 19 229-01201 2 42 229-13701 10 38

NM-6050001-SE 16 17 S5-7110510-SP 10 37 229-01250 2 41 229-13800 10 58

NM-6060001-SE 13 12 SS-7110540-SP 2 50 229-01300 2 43 229-15003 10 15

NM-6160511-SE 16 18 S8-7110740-Tk 10 53 229-01409 ] 1 229-151561 10 45

NS-6090310-SP 20 18 §8-7111120-5P 10 69 229-01607 2 49 229-15201 10 48

NS-6680410-SP 10 42 S8-7120640-5P 20 22 229-01805 2 b2 229-15359 10 68

S§-7120770-SH 10 6 229-01904 2 47 229-16001 6 31

RC-0150001-KP 10 32 S5S-7121410-TP 10 44 229-02159 2 1 229-16100 6 35

RC-0150001-KP 10 b4 S8-7121410-TP 10 56 229-02209 2 2 229-16308 6 27

RC-1850001-KP 4 22 §S-7121410-TP 20 33 229-02605 2 b3 229-16407 6 32

RE-0500000-K0 8 9 S8-7121610-8SP 10 46 229-03009 4 3] 229-16506 6 40

RE-0G500000-K0 8 17 S8-7681650-TP 4 14 229-03108 4 15 229-16555 6 38

RE-0500000-K0 8 3 SS-8090670-SP 2 32 229-03157 4 10 229-16605 6 39

RE-0500000-K0 3 33 SS-8110410-TP 6 37 229-03207 4 25 229-17058 6 36

RE-0500000-K0 10 18 SS-8110510-5P 15 25 229-03306 4 27 229-171567 6 29

RE-0500000-K0 10 21 SS-8150710-SP 2 33 229-03405 4 20 229-19203 4 3

RE-1000000-K0 13 9 SS-81650710-SP 10 29 229-03900 4 32 229-19569 4 2

RO-0291801-00 4 33 85-8151150-SP 4 1 229-041565 4 23 229-20003 8 22

RO-0371801-00 8 3 58-8151550-SP 4 30 229-04155 10 49 229-20201 8 18

RO-0442401-00 4 13 $8-8151550-SP 20 48 229-04155 10 61 229-20300 8§ 21

RO-0781801-00 10 63 S58-8660610-TP 4 12 229-05004 6 23 229-20409 8 19

RO-0922702-00 10 16 SS-8660610-TP 4 24 229-05103 6 25 229-20608 2 21

RO-1082401-00 13 6 5§-8660610-TP 10 50 229-05202 6 26 229-20607 2 37

RO-1952401-00 12 2 $8-8660610-TP 10 62 229-06002 8 3 229-20706 2 17

55-8660810-T¢ 6 15 229-06101 6 2 229-20805 6 7

SD-{3380552-SL 2 16 SS-8660810-TF 6 17 229-06200 6 8 229-21208 2 29

—92 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
8% "N X H__NO R H N Ex ) H N

229-21308 2 24 | 229-34301 13 21

229-21407 2 25 229-34400 13 19

229-21506 2 28 | 229-34509 13 17

229-21605 Z 30 229-34608 13 18

229-21704 2 26 | 229-34707 13 11

229-21803 2 27 229-40506 18 1

229-23007 12 19 229-40654 10 55

229-23056 12 16 | 229-40803 10 31

229-23205 12 22 | 229-41306 10 36

229-23304 12 17 229-45307 2 31

229-23403 12 24 229-45356 2 23

229-23502 12 26 229-45406 20 27

229-23601 12 25 220-45455 20 26

229-23700 12 20 22%-45505 20 30

229-23809 1223 229-45604 20 28

229-23908 12 27 | 229-45703 20 31

229-24005 12 29 229-45802 20 29

229-24153 12 8 229-58300 20 3

229-24302 12 9 229-62006 17 7

229-24401 12 3 | 229-62005 20 15

229-24500 12 11 | 229-62054 17 6

229-24600 12 5 229-62054 20 14

229-24708 12 1 | 229-62104 17 12

229-24807 1212 | 229-62203 17 8

229-24906 12 14 229-70107 20 47

229-25002 12 15 229-70156 20 46

229-25101 12 7 | 229-70206 17 4

229-27206 4 29 | 229-70206 20 8

229-27305 15 27 229-70313 17 10

229-27354 15 13 229-70313 20 9

229-27404 15 28 229-70404 20 10

229-27602 15 29 229-T70603 20 24

229-28105 15 22 229-70552 20 23

229-28303 15 21 229-70602 20 40

229-28402 15 20 229-70701 20 41

229-28501 15 14 229-70859 20 42

229-28709 15 26 229-70958 20 20

229-28808 15 18 229-71006 20 38

229-28807 15 16 229-71105 20 34

229-29004 15 17 229-71204 20 35

22%-30309 16 14 229-71303 20 36

229-30358 16 1 229-71402 20 37

229-30408 16 10 229-71550 20 32

229-30507 16 9 229-71709 20 39

229-30705 16 7 228-T1857 10 35

229-30804 16 5 229-72251 20 44

229-30903 16 4 | 229-72608 20 19

229-31000 16 3 229-T2707 20 16

229-31109 16 2 229-72806 20 25

220-31208 16 15

229-31307 16 11

229-31406 16 8

229-31703 13 23

229-31802 13 2

229-31851 13 1

229-31901 13 3

229-32008 13 4

229-32107 13 7

220-32206 13 8

229-32305 13 15

229-32404 13 10

229-32503 2 13

229-32562 2 12

229-32602 2 14

229-32701 2 15

229-32909 6 4l

229-33402 15 2

229-33451 15 1

229-33501 15 3

229-33600 15 5

229-33659 15 4

229-33758 15 6

229-33907 15 7

229-34004 15 8

229-34202 13 20

229-34251 13 16




oJLBKE

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q

8-2-1, KOKURYQ - CHO, CHOFU-SH
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3430~4001 tc 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 . 4514 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright € 2001 — 2002 JUKI CORP.
FEROARERETEN, #BTLHIL
ERELET,

Ali rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI A&

T 182-8665 B HHH TEHES-2-1 ¢ 2N
TEL. 03-3480-1111({t4) TEL. 03-3430-4004 (5 YL o )

HREL KD, TR
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

RIONR—Y IR FEERIROEDTFEL{EETIRNHEY T,

# The description covered in this paris list is subjgct to change for improvemant of the commadity without notice,
HKIDA—YUR M, 2002428 RECHAKLBTARL L 0TT.

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product spacifications as of February 2002.

2002. 7 Printed in Japan (E)



